MPD Series
Medium Pressure Duplex
81
Medium Pressure Duplex
MPD Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH

BOX 5: Indicators
Symbol	 Description
HOW TO ORDER:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
BOX 6: 	 Bypass
BOX 2: Model Number
Symbol	 Description
MPD	 Duplex filter
MPDH	 High pressure,
	 3000 psi duplex filter
BOX 3: Element Length
Symbol	 Description
1	 Single
2	 Double
Symbol	 Pressure Setting
25	 25 PSI (1.7 bar) setting
50	 50 PSI (3.5 bar) setting
	 If “no bypass” option
	 (-11) and an indicator is
	 selected, above symbols
	 (25,50) denote indicator
	 setting
BOX 1: Seals
Symbol	 Description
None	 Nitrile
F3	 Fluorocarbon
BOX 4: Element Media
Symbol	 Description
20QE	 Ecoglass III
10QE	 Ecoglass III
05QE	 Ecoglass III
02QE	 Ecoglass III
20Q*	 Microglass III (HF4)
10Q*	 Microglass III (HF4)
5Q*	 Microglass III (HF4)
2Q*	 Microglass III (HF4)
*Note:	For high collapse rated (2000 psid)
	 elements, add “H” after symbol.
	 For Microglass III media only.
M2	 Visual/Auto reset
H	 Electrical (w/½” npt
conduit connection
and wire pads)
H1	 Electrical
(w/12” leads only)
E2	 Electrical
(DIN 43650 Hirschman
style connection)
E3	 Electrical (ANSI/B93.55M
3-Pin Brad Harrison
style connection)
P	 Indicator port plugged
N	 No side chamber
indicator port
Note: Two (2) symbols required. First
symbol denotes side chamber indicator
mounted on inlet side. Second symbol
denotes indicator on equalizing
valve manifold.
BOX 8: Options
Symbol	 Description
1	 None
11	 No Bypass
BOX 9: Design Number
Applied to the filter by Parker Hydraulic
Filter Division. Use the full model code,
including the design number when
ordering replacement parts, elements
and cartridges.
	 BOX 1	 BOX 2	 BOX 3	 BOX 4	 BOX 5	 BOX 6	 BOX 7	 BOX 8	 BOX 9
	 BO
MPD	 1	 10QE	 NE2	 25	 B2	 1